

Enrollment and Review Change to LB661

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the Mello amendment, AM1506, on page 3, line 11, "fund" has been struck, shown as stricken, and "Job Training Cash Fund" inserted.

2. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM831:

a. On page 16, the matter beginning with "Legislative" in line 17 through "2014" in line 18 has been struck and "Laws 2014, LB1098" inserted;

b. On page 24, line 15, "38" has been struck and "39" inserted; and

c. On page 27, line 23, "81-1201.21," has been inserted after the first comma.

3. In the E and R amendments, ER117, on page 1, line 9, "81-1201.21," has been inserted after "13-2610,".

(signed) Matt Hansen, Chairperson